IOP \$65,00 33210

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Days of Wonder, Inc.		08/11/2009	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fantasy Flight Publishing, Inc.	
Street Address:	1975 West County Road B2	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3321662	BATTLELORE
Registration Number:	3321661	BATTLELORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)407-3295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206 774 9820

Email: blewis@rosenlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Lewis

Address Line 1: 615 Second Ave Suite 760
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FA.BATTLELORE.09.28.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Lewis
Signature:	/s brian e lewis/
Date:	08/24/2009 TRADEMARK

900141642 REEL: 004051 FRAME: 0705

Total Attachments: 3

source=FA.TM.BATTLELORE Assignment Agmt0001#page1.tif source=FA.TM.BATTLELORE Assignment Agmt0001#page2.tif source=FA.TM.BATTLELORE Assignment Agmt0001#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004051 FRAME: 0706

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made, entered into and effective this $\frac{1}{1}$ day of $\frac{1}{1}$
WHEREAS, Assignor, with its principal place of business at 2215-B Renaissance Dr. Suite #5 Las Vegas NV 89119 has common law right in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark and/or service mark registration set forth in Exhibit1 and incorporated herein by reference;
WHEREAS, Assignee, a Minnesota Corporation is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration, applications and the goodwill associated therewith;
NOW THEREFORE , for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks set forth in Exhibit 1, together with that portion of its business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Days of Wonder, Inc. has executed and delivered this Release as of the date first set forth above.
Days of Wonder, Inc.
By: Test S. HAYTENONT Title: CHAIRMAN
On this day of, 2009 before me appeared of Days of Wonder, Inc. and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such association and acknowledged the same. Notary Public My commission expires:
wiy commission expires.

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Page 1

California all-purpose acknowledgment State of California who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(les), and that by/fils/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. JEN CROSSLIN COMM. #1706180 IOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws SANTA CLARA COUNTY of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is My Comm. Expires Nov. 19, 2010 true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal Signature Place Notary Seal Above - OPTIONAL : Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: 1 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: \ Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s); ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ Ceneral ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here ☐ Trustee ☐ Trustee

© 2097 National Notery Association v 9350 De Sote Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA. 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org - Item #5907 - Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-875-6827

☐ Other:

☐ Guardiam or Conservator

Signer is Representing:__

Guardian or Conservator

* ACL Diher: () (A) () (A)

Signer is Representing:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004051 FRAME: 0708

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	CLASS	REG. NO.	REG DATE
United States	BATTLELORE	009	3,321,662	October 23, 2007
United States	BATTLELORE	028	3,321,661	October 23, 2007

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Exhibit 1 is hereby acknowledged by Days of Wonder, Inc.

Ву:

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

RECORDED: 08/24/2009

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004051 FRAME: 0709